

5.11.00

	aı Bo	rector of the U.S. Patent of Trademark Office A Assignments ashington D.C. 20231	135/449 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
		MAY 1 2000 S	Attorney Docket No. 105455						
		To the Director of the Resent an Orrademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1.	A Name of conveying party(ies): Hideyuki KURITA Masanao WATANABE Toshiihiro SHINOHARA Yukio ANZAI Mitsuhiro FUKUDA B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NOHONBASHIMUROMACHI I CHOME CHUOU-KU, TOKYO 103-8312 JAPAN						
	<u> </u>	☐ Ycs ⊠ No							
	3.	A Nature of conveyance:	B Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
		□ Assignment							
		Other							
		B Execution Date: February 17, 2000							
	4.	A If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:						
		B Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/505.871</u>	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 108452_)						
	The state of the s	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
05/12/2000 TLU	11	00000118 09505871							
01 FC:581		40.00 OP							
\	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Date: May 11, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075								
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 To al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

PATENT REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0424

A	C	C	T		N	TN	Æ	F	N	ריד	ľ
A		O	1	٩v	ľ	110	1	L	ľ		ŧ

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1) HII	DEYUKI KURITA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>MAS</u>	SANAO WATANABE	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) TOS	SHIHIRO SHINOHA	ARA (7)		
		(4) <u>YU</u>	KIO ANZAI	(8)		
					ther good and valuable cons n, and hereby does assign, tr	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignec	19) <u>SO</u>	NY CHEMICALS CO	ORP.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>6-3,</u>	Nihonbashimur	omachi 1-chom	e, Chuou-ku, Tok	<u>vo 103–83</u> 12
		the entire right invention, and divisional, con- reissues and re	t, title and interest for the lin all applications for pentinuation, substitute, and eexamination certificates	e United States of Am atent including any an i reissue application(s that may be granted o	successors, assigns and legal recica as defined in 35 U.S.C dall provisional, non-provis), and all Letters Patent, extenthe invention known as	: §100, in the sional, ensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>ME</u>	THOD OF PRODUC	ING FLEXIBLE	PRINTED WIRING F	BOARD
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					
		for which the		xecuted an application	n for patent in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. a	pplication Serial Numbe	09/505,8	371	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 17, 20	000		
applicate any applicate the Assistant reexaminate it assignment the assignment of th	edication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and h	gnee may deem as to execute all plivision thereof, of in obtaining evides to execute all plional Convention as to perform all lited States paten or the said Assign that he has not easily grants the firm	papers necessary in connor any patent or reissue a dence and going forward papers and documents and for Protection of Indust affirmative acts which me to the Assignee. It is the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the en xecuted, and will not executed, and will not executed.	ection with any interfer pplication based there with such interference d perform any act white rial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain Patents to issue any and tire interest, and cover cute, any agreements resentatives.	erence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to be the confirmation of the lambda and the confirmation of the lambda that he has full right to in conflict herewith, and agreet on this assignment any five ton, for this assignment any five lambda and the lambda and t	ed concerning o cooperate with nection with reissue or United States o convey the rees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the unde	ersigned on the date(s) o		ned name(s).	
Date	Fel 29. 20	000	Name of Inventor	Hidegoki	Kente	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	name.	Matanute	(SEAL)
Date	Teb 15	- , - '	Name of Inventor	Tarkikus	Shinohasa	(SEAL)
Date	- 14 m		Name of Inventor	Johns	yong 21	(SEAL)
Date		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	Name of Inventor		*	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date			Name of Inventor			
lf neith	This assignment should pr ner, then it should be signed		vo witnesses who also sig	gn here	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	
Date	Feb 27 200		Witness	tahashi	Chisaka MA	
Date	Feb. 4 2000		Witness	la'aone	Chisaka	

PATENT **REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0425**

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	MITSUHIRO FUKUDA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
				(8)	
		In e	consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua gned agrees to assign, and hereby does a	ble consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEMICALS CO	PD.	
(10) Inser	Insert Address of Assignee			nachi 1-chome, Chuou-ku	Tolaro 102 92
		(hereinati the entire invention divisional	er designated as the Assignee) right, title and interest for the land in all applications for pate continuation, substitute, and it	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns an United States of America as defined in 3 ent including any and all provisional, no eissue application(s), and all Letters Pat at may be granted on the invention kno	Japar d legal representatives, 5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, tent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD OF PRODUCIN	G FLEXIBLE PRINTED WIR	ING BOARD
	such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 105455)
				cuted an application for patent in the U	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		ate herewith or		
	• •	(4.5)		09/505,871	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) L	S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filee	February 17, 20	00	
claims or reexami resulting entire in assignm	 Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h Each undersigned here 	es to execute ional Conventes to perform ited States particles and recont the said Assistant he has not she has been successive that the things were by grants the	tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may atent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of Patingnee, as Assignee of the entire of executed, and will not executessors, assigns and legal repression of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl	perform any act which may be necessary Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confects to issue any and all Letters Patents interest, and covenants that he has full te, any agreements in conflict herewith,	firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	2000.5 8		Name of Inventor	mitsuhiro Fukue	La (SEAL)
Date					
Date					
Date					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ate					
Date					
) ate					
Date					
	This assignment should pro-	eferably be si	igned before: (a) a Notary Publi	e if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	
	r, then it should be signed b	pefore at leas	t two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	
Date			Witness	Make Butanula	
Date	2000, 3.8		Witness	Hirovaki Sugarama	

RECORDED: 05/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0426